PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lars JUNKER	05/08/2012
Oliver BREIT	05/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DKB Household UK Limited	
Street Address:	Eelmoor Road	
Internal Address:	Bridge House	
City:	Farnborough, Hampshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	GU14 7UE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29422093	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 212-609-6800 Email: hahn@mccarter.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: McCarter & English

Address Line 1: 245 Park Avenue, 27th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10167

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121731-00038/D35667US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harry K. Ahn

Total Attachments: 1

501923261

source=D35667US_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 028220 FRAME: 0597

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Lars JUNKER, Harbour Green, Tower 3, Floor 41, Unit A, 8 Sham Mong Road, Tai Kok Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong Oliver BREIT, Flat G, Middle Lane No. 3, Midvale Village, Discovery Bay, New Territories, Hong Kong

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

DKB HOUSEHOLD UK LIMITED, Bridge House, Eelmoor Road, Farnborough, Hampshire GU14 7UE, UK

	any and all improvements which	re right, title and interest for the Unite hare disclosed in	ed States and all foreign
(a) Patent Number		dated	
(b) Application for Lett	ers Patent Serial No	filed	***************************************
(c) Application for Lette	ers Patent which has been execut	ed by the undersigned concurrently h	erewith and entitled
HERB CHOPF	ER		
Letters Patent which hav	e been or shall be filed in the Und to all original and reissued pa	ing, substitute, renewal, reissue and al nited States and all other foreign cour tents which have been or shall be issu	ntries on any of said
The A	ssignee may apply for and receive	ve the Letters Patent in its own name.	. When requested by th

Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to others by the undersigned.

ASSIGNOR

Dated: & the May ,2012

Dated: & May ,2012

Lars JUNKER

PATENT REEL: 028220 FRAME: 0598

RECORDED: 05/16/2012